Docket No.: M&C-46 05-31-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102107377 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Chi Wah Leung Chi Chung Fung Name: Simatelex Manufactory Co. Ltd. Shek Chuen Luk 5-29-07 Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9/F, Chaiwan Industrial Centre Merger 20 Lee Chung Street, Chaiwan, Hong Kong SAR ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_ ☐ Other \_ Execution Date: March 20, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/078,889 🛛 No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Browning Bushman P.C. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 0\$/30/2002 ANNED1 00000093 10078889 02-4345 40.00 OP FC:581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: TX \_ ZIP: 77057 City: Houston DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 20, 2002 C. James Bushman Date Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Chi Wah LEUNG, Chi Chung FUNG, and Shek Chuen LUK, all citizens of Hong Kong, ASSIGNORS, all residing in Hong Kong, are the inventors of the invention entitled METHOD OF MAKING COFFEE AND COFFEE MAKER, and for which a US patent application was filed on 19 February 2002.

AND WHEAREAS, Simatelex Manufactory Co., Ltd. a Hong Kong company, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications,

+

PATENT REEL: 012929 FRAME: 0767

Shek Chuen LUK

make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all



		Docket No.: M&C-46		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 PATE		ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Chi Wah Leung     Chi Chung Fung     Shek Chuen Luk		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Simatelex Manufactory Co., Ltd.		
Shek Chief Zuk		Internal Address:	Tr1	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	v(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No		Affine Comments of the Comment	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 9/F, C	haiwan Industrial Centre	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	20 Lee Chung Street, Ch	aiwan, Hong Kong SAR	
Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: March 20, 2002		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed	nt numbers(s): together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/078,889				
	Additional numbers atta	ached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	
Name: C. James Bushman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Browning Bushman P.C.		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800		8. Deposit account numb	er:	
		02-4345		

9. Statement and signature.

State: TX ZIP: 77057

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.

of the original document.

City: Houston

C. James Bushman

Signature

May 20, 2002

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)